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UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
SMT. KAPILA KHANDVLA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
( AUTONOMOUS )
B.Ed. COURSE FEES STRUCTURE 2022-2023
- Sr;Nb Head of the Fees F.Y.B.Ed. S.Y.B.Ed.
A Govt. Prescribed Fees:
1 Admission Fee 100.00 -
2 Gymkhana Fee 1000.00 500.00
3 Laboratory Fee 1000.00 500.00
4 Library Fee 1000.00 500.00
5 Tuition Fee 13,900.00 13,900.00
6 Activity Fees 3,000.00 2,000.00
- | TOTAL(A) 20,000.00 17,400.00
B Other than Govt. Prescribed Fees:
UNIVERSITY SHARE :
2 Annual State Lev.ei Contribution - Sports & 24.00 24.00
Cultural Act ( Univ)
8 Disaster Relief Fund (Univ) 10.00 10.00
9 E-Charges (Univ) 10.00 10.00
10 Enrollment fee (Univ) 200.00 .
11 E-Suvidha (Univ) 50.00 50.00
12 Exam Fee ( Univ) -
13 National Service Scheme Ekak ‘'z jana ( Univ) 10.00 10.00
i 14 NSS ( Univ ) 10.00 10.00
| 15 Convocation Fee ( Univ) - 250.00
16 Student Welfare Fund ( Univ ) 6.00 6.00
1.7 Sports & Cult Actv (Uni) 60.00 60.00
18 Vice Chancellor Fund ( Univ) 20.00 20.00
: - TOTAL(B) 400.00 450.00
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C - 19 Alumni Association Fee - 500.00
20 College Internal Exam Fee 2,000.00 2000.00

21 College Magazine Fee 500.00 500.00

22 ICT / Computer Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00

23 Development Fees 3,150.00 3,150.00

24 Disaster Management Training Fee 100.00 100.00

25 Group Insurance 50.00 50.00

26 ID card Fee 150.00 =

27 Other Fees / Extra Curr Activity 9,700.00 4,000.00

28 Student Welfare 2,000.00 2,000.00

29 Utility Fees 2,350.00 2,350.00

30 Deposits 400.00 .
- TOTAL(C) 22,400.00 |  12,263.00

D Students Study Material

31 Learning Resources 2,000.00 2,000.00

32 Student Stationery 1,000.00 1,000.00
_ TOTAL' D) 3,000.00 3,000.00
GRANC "O7AL 45,800.00 37,500.00

at the time of examination.
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** Semester Examination Fee is not included in th= chov2 fee structure which we will declare
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